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Product Code 
Equivalent 
Area (mm2)

Dimensions (mm)  
(Length x Height 

x Depth)

Slot Height
(mm)

Slot Size (mm)  
Length   Central gap   Length

Control Colour

2000L 1600 263 x 15 x 18 10 203

203 20 203

B
W, BW, B, T, WIBO, 

WITO

4000L 3200 485 x 15 x 18 10

203

203 20 203 B
W, BW, B, T, WIBO, 

WITO

Scottish Building Regulations: Free Area Performance (see page 6 for full details). 2000L = 2000mm2, 4000L = 4000mm2. Control: Bottom (B) 
Colour: White (W), Brilliant White (BW), Brown (B), Tan (T), White Inner Brown Outer (WIBO), White Inner Tan Outer (WITO). Other colours available on request.

n	 Slimline design for low profile 
window frames

n	 Up to 3200mm2 Equivalent Area

n	 Bottom operation

n	 Small 10mm rout

Features

Dimensions (mm)

Physical Specification

Product Performance

Ordering Information

Equivalent Area detailed in the physical specification table is tested 
in accordance with BS EN 13141-1 Airflow Rate Pressure tests.

All test information is provided by independent UKAS accredited test 
establishments. All products tested to current British and European 
standards.

Test figures obtained in conjunction with Greenwood’s Nubuild over-
frame system and recessed flyscreens.	

BS EN 1026: 2000 Air Permeability

Window Vent @ 50Pa (m3/hr) @ 50Pa (l/s) 

2000L 5 1.38

4000L 4 1.11

BS EN 1027: 2000 Watertightness

Window Vent
Pressure at  

no leakage (Pa)
Classification

2000L 500 E4

4000L 600 E4

To Order: 2000L + control option e.g. B (bottom) + colour option e.g. W (white): 2000LBW.

L Vent
Slotvent

2000L	 4000L
26318

15

48518

15

26318

15

48518

15

BS EN ISO 717-1: 1997 Airborne Sound Insulation (dB)

Window Vent Dn,e,w (dB) Open 

2000L 37

4000L 34

2500A	 5000A

2606.5

18

485

18

6.5

2606.5

18

485

18

6.5

Product 
Code 

Equivalent 
Area (mm2)

Dimensions (mm)  
(Length x Height x 

Depth)

Slot 
Height
(mm)

Slot Size (mm)  
Length   Central gap   Length Control Colour

2500A.12 2500
Inner: 260 x 18 x 6.5 
Outer: 260 x 26 x 24

12 220 F W

5000A.12 5000
Inner: 485 x 18 x 6.5 
Outer: 485 x 26 x 24

12 220220 15 F W

6500GB
6500 

Free Area
460 x 17 x 25 16 205205 15 F W

Scottish Building Regulations: Free Area Performance (see page 6 for full details). 2500A.12 = 4000mm2, 5000A.12 = 8000mm2 (based on same slot sizes as above but 
with 18mm slot height). Control: Front (F). Colour: White (W).

n	 Manufactured from 
aluminium alloy

n	 2500mm2 and 5000mm2 
Equivalent Area

n	 Combustion version

n	 Upward air deflection to 
prevent draughts

Features

Dimensions (mm)

Physical Specification

Product Performance

Ordering Information

BS EN 1026: 2000 Air Permeability

Window Vent @ 50Pa (m3/hr) @ 50Pa (l/s) 

2500A.12 4.9 1.36

5000A.12 5.2 1.44

BS EN 1027: 2000 Watertightness

Window Vent
Pressure at  

no leakage (Pa)
Classification

2500A.12 450 8A

5000A.12 750 E750

BS EN ISO 717-1: 1997 Airborne Sound Insulation (dB)

Window Vent Dn,e,w (dB) Open 

2500A.12 32

5000A.12 31

Equivalent Area detailed in the physical specification table is tested 
in accordance with BS EN 13141-1 Airflow Rate Pressure tests.

All test information is provided by independent UKAS accredited 
test establishments. 
All products tested to current British and European standards.	

To Order: 5000A.12W (available in one colour only).

A Vent
Slotvent


